
Valparaiso (10-14, 1-4 MVC) -vs- Murray State (11-13, 3-2 MVC)
3/14/2026 at Murray, Ky.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Graber, Karlye (5-4)
Loss: McDermott, Sydney (7-6)
HBP: Lopez, Azalya
PB: Vrastil, Madison (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Charles McManus First: Cory Hastings Third Base: Mike Henslee 
Start: 2:00 pm   Time: 1:34   Attendance: 260   Weather: Sunny, 68, wind E8

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Valparaiso 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 1
Murray State 0 0 1 0 0 1 X 2 5 0

Valparaiso 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Vrastil, Madison c 4 0 2 0 0 0 1
Krug, Kayden lf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Rodas, Kim ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Gallagher, Mack 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Shively, Kyndal pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brinkman, Cadan 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jackson, Marissa cf 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Garnica, Kaia dp 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tellez, Lana ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hollopeter, Grace 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
    Young, Addie ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Martinez, Lillian rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Goodman, Ava ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
McDermott, Sydney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Quickle, Caitlyn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lopez, Azalya p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 0 7 0 1 2 7

CS: Vrastil, Madison (1)
E: Rodas, Kim (1)

Murray State 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Huels, Katy lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Warner, Kynadee rf 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Waldron, Allie c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Broemmer, Bailey cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Minor, Kenley 3b 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Holcombe, Parker ss 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Ozment, Ava dp 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Jestadt, Riley ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Schyck, Ailey 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Hicks, Adison 2b 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
Graber, Karlye p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 2 5 2 1 4 6

HBP: Holcombe, Parker (1)

Valparaiso IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
McDermott, Sydney (L, 7-6) 3.0 3 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 12 13 5 3 51
Quickle, Caitlyn 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 9
Lopez, Azalya 2.0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 9 10 3 2 36
Totals 5 2 2 1 4 0 0 1 0 24 26 8 6 96

Murray State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Graber, Karlye (W, 5-4) 7.0 7 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 27 28 14 4 94
Totals 7 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 27 28 14 4 94



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Valparaiso - Top of 1st VAL MUR
Vrastil singled to second base (1-0 B). 0 0
Vrastil out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 0
Krug walked (3-2 BBKKBB). 0 0
Rodas fouled out to lf (2-2 BBFK). 0 0
Gallagher flied out to cf (2-2 KKFBB). 0 0

Murray State - Bottom of 1st VAL MUR
Huels flied out to rf (2-2 KBBF). 0 0
Warner fouled out to 3b, bunt (0-1 S). 0 0
Waldron flied out to lf (2-2 KKBFBFF). 0 0

Valparaiso - Top of 2nd VAL MUR
Brinkman grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 0
Jackson singled through the right side (1-1 KB). 0 0
Garnica popped up to c (0-0). 0 0
Hollopeter flied out to lf (1-1 BF). 0 0

Murray State - Bottom of 2nd VAL MUR
Broemmer grounded out to 3b (1-2 BFF). 0 0
Minor struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 0 0
Holcombe singled through the right side (3-2 BBBKKF). 0 0
Ozment popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 0

Valparaiso - Top of 3rd VAL MUR
Martinez fouled out to 3b (1-2 BKS). 0 0
Vrastil grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0
Krug grounded out to p (0-1 K). 0 0

Murray State - Bottom of 3rd VAL MUR
Schyck grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 0
Hicks walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Huels grounded out to p (0-2 FKF); Hicks advanced to second. 0 0
Warner singled up the middle, RBI (2-2 FFBB); Hicks scored. 0 1
Waldron singled through the right side (0-0); Warner advanced to third. 0 1
Waldron advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 1
Broemmer flied out to rf (2-1 BFB). 0 1

Valparaiso - Top of 4th VAL MUR
Rodas flied out to lf (2-2 KBBK). 0 1
Gallagher singled to shortstop (1-2 KKFBFF). 0 1
Shively pinch ran for Gallagher. 0 1
Brinkman singled to left field (0-0); Shively advanced to second. 0 1
Jackson singled down the rf line (0-0); Brinkman advanced to second; Shively advanced to third. 0 1
Garnica popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 0 1
Hollopeter popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 1

Murray State - Bottom of 4th VAL MUR
Gallagher to 1b for Shively. 0 1
Quickle to p for McDermott. 0 1



Minor grounded out to p (0-0). 0 1
Holcombe struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 0 1
Ozment struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 FBFS). 0 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Valparaiso - Top of 5th VAL MUR
Martinez struck out looking (1-2 BFFK). 0 1
Vrastil singled to center field (0-2 FK). 0 1
Krug lined out to ss (3-2 FFBBB). 0 1
Rodas struck out looking (2-2 KBBKK). 0 1

Murray State - Bottom of 5th VAL MUR
Lopez to p for Quickle. 0 1
Schyck grounded out to p (2-2 FBFBFFF). 0 1
Hicks grounded out to 3b (0-2 KKF). 0 1
Huels popped up to 1b (0-1 K). 0 1

Valparaiso - Top of 6th VAL MUR
Gallagher flied out to rf (0-0). 0 1
Brinkman flied out to lf (3-2 KBKBFBF). 0 1
Jackson flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 1

Murray State - Bottom of 6th VAL MUR
Warner singled, bunt (2-1 BBK). 0 1
Waldron flied out to lf (0-0). 0 1
Broemmer reached on a fielding error by ss (0-1 K); Warner advanced to second. 0 1
Minor singled to right center, RBI (0-0); Broemmer advanced to second; Warner scored. 0 2
Holcombe hit by pitch (3-2 BBBKF); Minor advanced to second; Broemmer advanced to third. 0 2
Jestadt pinch hit for Ozment. 0 2
Jestadt struck out looking (2-2 BBKSK). 0 2
Schyck flied out to cf (1-1 FB). 0 2

Valparaiso - Top of 7th VAL MUR
Tellez pinch hit for Garnica. 0 2
Young pinch hit for Hollopeter. 0 2
Goodman pinch hit for Martinez. 0 2
Tellez popped up to p (0-2 KK). 0 2
Young grounded out to 3b (2-1 BFB). 0 2
Goodman singled to right field (0-2 KSF). 0 2
Martinez to rf for Goodman. 0 2
Vrastil flied out to lf (0-0). 0 2

Murray State - Bottom of 7th VAL MUR


